CLINTON CITY SCHOOL SYSTEM

"A Tradition of Excellence"

Clinton City Board of Education Regular Meeting Agenda Clinton Municipal Building Thursday, May 11, 2023 5:30 p.m.

- I. Call to Order by Board Chair
- II. Approval of Agenda and/or Additions to the Agenda
- III. Recognition: Approve <u>Tenure for Staff</u>
 - Clinton Elementary School Brandi Poore, Allison Rich, Allison Swanner and Jamie Terry
 - North Clinton Elementary School Jason Glashauser, Drews Overton and Jyl Smithson
 - South Clinton Elementary School Erin Maples
- IV. Consent Agenda
 - A. Approve Board of Education Minutes $-\frac{04}{13}/23$
 - B. Approve Executive Committee Report The Executive Committee met on April 24, 2024, to approve adjusted price of Tennessee Windows Film of \$28,403.66
- V. Financial Report
 - A. Approve Financial Report March
 - B. Approve **Budget Amendment Five**
- VI. New Business Requiring Action by the Board
 - A. Approve 2023-2024 Budget Second Reading
 - B. Approve Community Eligibility Program (CEP) at North Clinton Elementary School
 - C. Approve FY24 Consolidated Application for IDEA/ESEA
 - D. Approve Related Services Salary Schedule
 - E. Approve <u>Updated MOU</u> with City of Clinton/Clinton Police Department and Clinton City Schools for School Resource Officers
 - F. Approval of Three New Bank Accounts for General Purpose School Funds.
- VII. Reports/Information
 - Reports from Principals/Supervisors
 - ➤ Sixth Grade Graduation May 25, 2023 Clinton Elementary School 11:00 a.m., North and South Clinton Elementary 9:00 a.m. at Faith Promise Church Anderson County Campus
 - ➤ The Next School Board Meeting June 15, 2023 Clinton Municipal Building (5:30 p.m.).
 - ➤ TSBA Summer Law Institute, Park Vista Gatlinburg, July 20-22, 2023
 - > The Director of Schools contract will be discussed at the June School Board meeting
- VIII. Director Report
- IX. Adjournment of Meeting